501933429 05/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Calvin B Harley	06/01/2004
Allison C Chin	05/19/2004
Tsutomu Akama	05/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geron Corporation
Street Address:	230 Constitution Drive
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10562410	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)473-8654

 Phone:
 650-473-7748

 Email:
 cfranke@geron.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail

Correspondent Name: Cheryl Franke
Address Line 1: 230 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511/002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Franke

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assg-Inv-Geron#page1.tif source=Assg-Inv-Geron#page2.tif source=Assg-Inv-Geron#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028267 FRAME: 0649

1 \$40.00 10562

501933429

PATENT

Docket No.: 511/001X

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Calvin B. Harley, Allison C. Chin, Tsutomu Akama

executed employment agreements with Geron Corporation (hereinafter called Geron), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 230 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, whereby we have agreed to assign to Geron all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Geron business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during our employment by Geron;

Now, therefor, pursuant to the terms of said employment agreements and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Geron, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR SKIN CONDITIONING

Serial No. 60/482,630 filed on 25 June 2003 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of Geron, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Geron, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Geron.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands and seal:

Inventor's Signature:	Calvin B. Harley	Date:	2004-JWE-1
Inventor's Signature:	Allison C. Chin	Date:	19-May-2004
Inventor's Signature:	Talony Akama	Date:	5/27 book

PATENT REEL: 028267 FRAME: 0650

PATENT

Docket No.: 511/001X

State of California
County of San Mateo

On State of Calvin B. Harley before me, Karen A. Zielen, Notary Public personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, executed the instrument.

Commission 148048
Notary Public Personally appeared personally appeared personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, executed the instrument.

County of San Mateo

On
Allison C. Chin before me, Karen A. Zielen, Notary Public personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, executed the instrument.

VAREN A. ZIELEN

Commission # 1480685

Notary Public - California
Sacramento County
My Comm. Explies Apr 5, 2008

State of California

My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2008

Laver A. Zielen

REEL: 028267 FRAME: 0651

PATENT

Docket No.: 511/001X

State of California

County of San Mateo

} ss.

before me, Karen A. Zielen, Notary Public personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence)to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, executed the instrument.

KAREN A. ZELEN Commission # 1480685 Notary Public - California Sacramento County My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2008 Laur Q. Zielen

PATENT

REEL: 028267 FRAME: 0652